To be Reimbursed for Services Provided to Medicaid Enrollees, Providers Must:

Enroll as a Medicaid Provider through TMHP
. 

Go to TMHP’s website at http://www.tmhp.com/C12/Provider%20Enrollment/default.aspx and click on “online application.” 
Provide necessary information.
Must have a National Provider Identifier (NPI), as required in the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act (HIPAA) Administrative Simplification Standards. http://www.cms.gov/NationalProvIdentStand/03_apply.asp          
Typically takes about 30 days; no expedited enrollment for SUD treatment providers.
Call TMHP at 1-800-925-9126, option 2 (provider inquires) and option 3 (provider enrollment) for assistance with enrollment. 
If located in a STAR and/or STAR+PLUS service area, must also be credentialed and contracted with the health plans in the service area to be reimbursed by these plans for services rendered to STAR and STAR+PLUS enrollees.
Some health plans delegate credentialing and contracting to a behavioral health organization (BHO.)
If serving only clients enrolled in fee-for-service Medicaid or Primary Care Case Management, no contracting or credentialing required.
Credentialing requirements vary by health plan.
SUD providers in STAR and STAR+PLUS service areas identified as significant traditional providers (STPs) must be offered a contract, if they meet credentialing requirements and agree to contract requirements and rates.
SUD STPs are defined as SUD treatment providers funded by DSHS to provide services under the federal Substance Abuse Provider Treatment block grants.
Providers with an existing contract with a health plan to serve children may need to update their contract to also serve adults.
Credentialing and contracting can take approximately 6 months.

